A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BORROWING OF MONEY TO MEET CURRENT 
EXPENDITURES OF THE BRANT HALDIMAND NORFOLK CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL 
BOARD (THE “Board”) 

A. In accordance with Subsection 243(1) of the Education Act (R.S.O. 1990) (the “Act”), the Board 
considers it necessary to borrow the amount of up to Seven Million, Three Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($7,300,000) to meet, until current revenue is received, the current expenditures of the 
Board for the period commencing on January 1, 2010 and ending on August 31, 2017 (the 
“Period”). 

B. Pursuant to Subsection 243(3) of the Act, the total amount borrowed pursuant to this

[...]

from time to time by way of promissory note, or overdraft, or bankers’ acceptance from 
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce (“CIBC”)  authorized for borrowing purposes in 
accordance with Section 243 of the Act a sum or sums not exceeding in the aggregate Seven 
Million, Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,300,000) to meet, until current revenue is 
collected, the current expenditures of the Board for the Period (including the amounts required 
for the purposes mentioned in Subsection 243(1) and 243(2) of the Act), and to give to CIBC 
promissory notes or bankers’ acceptances, as the case may be, sealed with the corporate seal